	Darlington	Hartlepool	South Tyneside	Sunderland	Newcastle	Gateshead	Middlesbrough	North Tyneside
	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Non-viable Foetus	£150	£16	£0	£114	£0	£0	£11	£9
Infant Child	£150 12 mths	£16 under 5 yrs	£0 up to 14 yrs	£0 up to 28 days	£0 up to 12 yrs	£0	£21 up to 1 month	£0
Child	£150 up to 18 yrs	£100 up to 16 yrs	£0	£107 under 10 yrs	£0 13 yrs & over	£0	£43 under 16 yrs	£0
Adult	£457 over 18 yrs	£490 over 16 yrs	£394.50 over 15 yrs	£447 over 10 yrs	£381	£392 over 18yrs	£514 over 16 years	£372 over 18 yrs
Surcharges Non Resident (Adult) Environmental surcharge	£0 £50	£0 Included	£0.00 £35	£595 Included	£0 Included	£0 Included	£0 Included	£0 Included
Saturdays/ Additional	Not applicable	Not applicable	50%	50%	Not applicable	100%	£37	Not applicable
Certificate of Cremation	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Medical Referees Fees	£19	Included	£28.50	£20	£23	£21.50	Included	£19
2 line entry Book of Remembrance	£50	£55	£43.50	£37	£54	£34	£36.60	£46
Body Parts	£90	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0